sixty (60) Units. The maximum number of Units on any portion of 
the Additional Land added to the Condominium shall not exceed 
twenty-two (22) Units per acre. Moreover, the maximum number of 
Units in the Condominium, as a whole, shall never exceed 
one -hundred fifty-six (156) or twenty (20) Units per acre. 

(f) Declarant expressly reserves the right to create 
Common Elements upon the Additional Land which may be 
subsequently assigned as Limited Common Elements. Declarant 
makes no assurances as to the type, size or maximum number of

[...]

jeopardized by any act or conduct of the Unit Owner of such Unit, 
the other Unit Owners, the Board of Directors, or any of their 
agents, employees or household members, nor cancelled for 
non-payment of premiums. 

(3) That the net proceeds of such policies, if greater. 
than Twenty -Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be payable 
to the Insurance Trustee, if any is designated. 

(4) That the Master insurance policy shall contain a 

standard mortgage clause in favor of each Mortgagee of a Unit to 
the extent of the portion of the coverage of the Master policy

[...]

account of such casualty shall constitute a construction fund 
which shall be disbursed in payment of the cost of reconstruction 
and repair in the manner set forth in this Section. If the net 

proceeds of insurance collected on account of a casualty exceeds 

Twenty -Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), then the funds 

collected by the Board of Directors from assessments against the 

Unit Owners shall be deposited by the Board of Directors with the 

Insurance Trustee, if any, and the entire construction fund shall 

be held by the Insurance Trustee and disbursed as ordered by the